

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 2290 of 2024Dr. Biseshwar Saxena **Versus** Indira Gandhi Krishi Vishwavidyalaya

18/04/2024	<p>Shri Ravindra Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter after <u>four weeks</u>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>