



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2290 of 2024

DR. BISESHWAR SAXENA **versus** INDIRA GANDHI KRISHI
VISHWAVIDYALAYA

Order on Board

<p>12/09/2024</p>	<p>Parties through their counsel.</p> <p>As prayed, six weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file reply and then four weeks to the petitioner to file rejoinder if needed.</p> <p>List the case in the month of February, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
<p>Jyotishi</p>	