



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2290 of 2024

DR. BISESHWAR SAXENA

Versus

INDIRA GANDHI KRISHI VISHWAVIDYALAYA

Order on Board

<p>12/02/2025</p>	<p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder to the reply.</p> <p>List this matter after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
<p><i>Shayna</i></p>	